
County of Santa Cruz 0387

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ,  CA 950604070
(931) 464-2160  FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: AUGUST 1,200O
July 20, 2000

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz,  California 95060

SUBJECT: ROBERTS ROAD STORM DAMAGE REPAIR PROJECT
DSR 5 1465-DR 1203, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NUMBER 37 (DISTRICT 5)
AWARD OF CONTRACT

Members of the Board:

On June 27,2000, the Board of Supervisors received eight bids for the Roberts Road
Storm Damage Repair Project, DSR 51465-DR 1203. All bids were found to be in order. The
engineer’s estimate was $57,917.50. The low bidder was Reber Construction Company, Inc., of
Santa Cruz in the amount of $5 1,124.28. Sufficient funds are available in the County Service Area
Number 37 budget to cover this expenditure, plus contingencies and administration.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the bid of Reber Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of
$51,124.28 and authorize the award of contract.

2. Authorize the acting Director of Public Works to sign said contract on behalf of
the County of Santa Cruz.

Yours Jruly,

TAlXmg
Acting Director of Public Works

Attachment A

copy to:copy to: Public Works DepartmentPublic Works Department

46
Construction

BIDAWARD.DOC/ROBEM



.

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT
n7oa

TO: Boartl of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Audiyor-Controller

UBLIC WORXS (Dept.)

t’[fi *”
c

(Signature) ( D a t e )
I

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the atta agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said cgreement  is between the
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REBER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.,
and- P-0. BOX 273, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060

(Agency)

(Name & Address)

2. The agreement will provide REBIII;LDrETG..~_EMBBNKMENT.ANBB.B~~~

ROBERTS ROAD, COUNTY SERVICE AREA NUMBER 37. DSR 51465 DR 1203

3. The cgreement is needed, BECAUSE THE WORX CAN BE BANDLED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT

4. Pericd of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL to

5. Anticipated cost is--x28 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. REMMXS:CONTRACT  $51,124.28; CONTINGENCY $5,112.43 7% OVEREKAD $3,936.57; TOTAL $60,173.28-____

7.  Appropriations  are budgeted in  622310! 70870! 3860! (Index#)- Xi%L-.---(Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

0Appropr ation
are not

available anwncumbered.C o n t r a c t  N o .  I%o2188~Date ---I$!X/!ZQ---

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Contrc$er

-
B Y -

- - -
- - . - -  D e p u t y .

_I__isi___ize-m

Proposcl  reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
ACTING DIRECTOR OF PUJ&ICJ#QR+KS_ to execute the same on behalf of thePWLIC~..AEPARTMENT.  _..._~

Remarks:

(Agency). County Administrative Officer

(Analyst)
B y  &kD a t e  da/O0

Agreement approved as to form. Date

ntrollar  - Blue
unsel - Green *

State of Ca!lfornia i ss
County of Santa Cruz )

_ _ _ _ _ ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervtsors as recommended by the County Admmtstrative Officer by an order duly entered

In the minutes of said Board on County Admlnistratlve  Officer

Deputy Clerk


